| OMB No 0651-0027 (seep. 630/2006) PATENTS ONLY Table settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Hondrakic Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piesce record the altisched original documents or copy thered. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetra Technologies, inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: W. M. Barr & Company, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ∠No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ∠No Street Address: 2105 Channel Avenue City: Memphis Street Address: 2105 Channel Avenue City: Memphis Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907.908 Name | Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradamarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereol. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetra Technologies, inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name; W. M. Bar & Company, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name 2. Name and address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying partylies): Tetra Technologies, inc. 2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Name: W. M. Barr & Company, Inc, Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes [] No Name: W. M. Barr & Company, Inc, Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes [] No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached? Yes [] No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2. Other Other Other Other Other Os/30/2003 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907.908 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 20 Name: | Tab settings 🖙 😅 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍 | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| Tetra Technologies, inc. Name: W. M. Bar & Company, inc. Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) stached? Yes ♥ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveying partyles) stached? Yes ♥ No Street Address: 2105 Channel Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Memphis State: The zity: 38113 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes ♥ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.007.908 Street Address: 165 Medison Avenue. Suite 2000 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes ♥ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21 Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esg. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 165 Medison Avenue. Suite 2000 08-1629 City: Memphis State: No Street Address: 165 Medison Avenue. Suite 2000 08-1629 City: Memphis State: No | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tetra Technologies, inc. Name: W. M. Barr & Company, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveyance: Internal Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | 1. Name of conveying party(ies); | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No Internal Address: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Tetra Technologies, Inc. | | | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · | Internal Address; | | | | | | | | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger Sacurity Agreement Change of Name Other | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VN | | | | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other | 🖌 Assignment 🗌 Merger | | | | | | | | | |
| City: MemphisState: TN_Zip: 38113 City: MemphisState: TN_Zip: 38113 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes vertice Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes vertice Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes vertice Additional numbers attached?Yes vertice No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. Internal Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 v/r City: MemphisState: TN Zip: 38103 Do Not use THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 2105 Channel Avenue | | | | | | | | |
| O9/30/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V to No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907.908 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Other | | | | | | | | | |
| O9/30/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V to No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907.908 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38113 | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907,908 Additional numbers attached? Yet is No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | 09/30/2003 Execution Date: | | | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes view S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes | | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 B. Patent No.(s) 5.907,908 Additional numbers attached? Yes < No | | | | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 2. Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 22 Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,552 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 22 Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 22 Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Additional numbers att | achad? TYes V | | | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 M | | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: □ Enclosed Internal Address: □ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 C/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz 08-1629 City: Memphis State: TN Zity: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 22, 2004 | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account | Name:Lea Hall Speed, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ | | | | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | Enclosed | | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 c/c Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz 08-1629 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lea Hall Speed, Esq. | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 08-1629 c/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz 08-1629 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lea Hall Speed, Esq. Warch 22, 2004 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 08-1629 c/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz 08-1629 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Lea Hall Speed, Esq. Warch 22, 2004 | | Deposit scoupt number | | | | | | | | |
| c/c Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz 08-1629 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 22, 2004 | Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 | | | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | 08-1629 | | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Signature. Lea Hall Speed, Esq. Ju Hull March 22, 2004 | City: Memphis State: IN Zip: 38103 | | | | | | | | | |
| Lea Hall Speed, Esq. July March 22, 2004 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 12.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Signature Date | | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 41 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | | | | | |

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014662 FRAME: 0517

TETRA.CEO/LEGAL

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 25025 I-45 North, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent application set forth on the attached Annex A (the "Patent and Patent Application"); and,

WHEREAS, W.M.BARR & COMPANY, INC., a Tennessee corporation, whose principal place of business is 2105 Channel Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38101 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Patent and Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Application, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and the inventions claimed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, after the date of this General Assignment, Assignor will provide Assignce appropriate deeds of assignment and other required documents, in form suitable for recordation in the countries in which the Patent and Patent Application are extant.

PATENT REEL: 014662 FRAME: 0518

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly

authorized officer, effective as of the 37 day of September, 2003.

TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 014662 FRAME: 0519

STATE OF , Tromery COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me, <u>Ilmus Ilume</u>, a Notary Public, , with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledged of the maker, TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and that he is the <u>series</u> is authorized by the maker, to execute this instrument on behalf of the maker.

WITNESS my hand, at office, this 24th day of September, 2003.



My Commission Expires:

K:\shb\W.M. Bart/Closing Does\patentassignexh.wpd

· · · ·

. . .

} .

}

ł

.•

.

.

÷

.

Annex A

•

.

÷

-

.

Patent

| - | | FILD | 1G | . 193 | ISSUE | |
|---------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--|
| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP. NO.</u> | <u>DATE</u> | <u>PAT. NO.</u> | DATE | |
| UNITED STATES | Dehumidifying Pouch | 08/941,996 | Oct. 1, 1997 | 5,907,908 | June 1, 1999 | |

Patent Application

| COUNTRY | TITLE | <u>APP. NO,</u> | FILING <u>DATE</u> | <u>PAT. NO.</u> | ISSUE <u>DATE</u> |
|---------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| UNITED STATES | A System for Dehumidifying and Deodorizing Pouch | 09/569,552 | May 12, 2000 | Pending | Pending |

,

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 014662 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 05/24/2004